503222525 03/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3269141 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY R. MEGARO	09/19/2009
MATTHEW A MEGARO	09/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	1618 STATION STREET	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6A 1B6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13127220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-3967

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com **Correspondent Name:** BERNARD F. PLANTZ

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETH5704USPCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JULIE CHAN-MORONEY

SIGNATURE: /Julie Chan-Moroney/

DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=5704assignment#page1.tif source=5704assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503222525 REEL: 035184 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Residence Address	
Anthony R. Megaro	118 Stoneridge Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514	; and
Matthew A. Megaro	118 Stoneridge Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514	

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS), having residence addresses as listed above next to our names, are joint inventors of an invention entitled "LENGTH OF BARB SUTURE AND METHOD OF DEVICE FOR USING THE SAME," as described and claimed in the specification for which a United States Provisional application was filed on November 3, 2008, and which was assigned Application No. 61/110952; and

WHEREAS, **Angiotech Pharmaceuticals Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 1618 Station Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6A 186, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said PCT international application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, PCT international application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 2284.40834P1 Doc. #189793v1

9	1/19/09	X Chuthy Mayor
Date 7		ANTHONY R. MELANCO
	Witnessed by: 🔼	Allera/Negar
	Printed Name of Witner	SS. ATHENA MELAKO
Date 9/	クタークター Witnessed by: <u>メ</u> Printed Name of Witnes	X Matthe A. Meur MADHEN X. MEGARS SE ATHEM NEGARD

Page 2 of 2

Docker No. 2284.40834P1 Doc. #189793v1